
 
  





�� ��
�� �� �� ��

�� ��
�� �� ��

��
��

 �� �� �� ��
�� �� ��

�� �� �� ��
�� �� �� �� ��

��
�� �� �� �� �� ��

�� ��
��

�� �� �� ��
�� �� ��

 ��

��
�� ��

 ��
�� �� ��

�� ��
�� �� ��

��
�� �� �� ��

��

Skewness. �7�K�H���V�N�H�Z�Q�H�V�V���L�V���D�Q���L�Q�G�L�F�D�W�R�U���R�I���W�K�H���V�K�D�S�H���R�I���W�K�H���V�F�R�U�H���G�L�V�W�U�L�E�X�W�L�R�Q�����,�W 
�P�H�D�V�X�U�H�V���W�K�H �H�[�W�H�Q�W���W�R���Z�K�L�F�K���W�K�H���V�F�R�U�H���G�L�V�W�U�L�E�X�W�L�R�Q�����O�H�D�Q�V�� �W�R���R�Q�H���V�L�G�H���R�I �W�K�H���P�H�D�Q�����$ 
�S�R�V�L�W�L�Y�H���V�N�H�Z�Q�H�V�V���L�Q�G�L�F�D�W�H�V���W�K�D�W���W�K�H���V�F�R�U�H���G�L�V�W�U�L�E�X�W�L�R�Q���O�H�D�Q�V���E�H�O�R�Z���W�K�H���P�H�D�Q�� �$ 
�Q�H�J�D�W�L�Y�H���V�N�H�Z�Q�H�V�V���L�Q�G�L�F�D�W�H�V���W�K�D�W �W�K�H���V�F�R�U�H���G�L�V�W�U�L�E�X�W�L�R�Q���O�H�D�Q�V���D�E�R�Y�H���W�K�H���P�H�D�Q�� �$ 
�V�N�H�Z�Q�H�V�V���R�I���]�H�U�R���L�Q�G�L�F�D�W�H�V���W�K�D�W���W�K�H���V�F�R�U�H���G�L�V�W�U�L�E�X�W�L�R�Q���L�V���V�\�P�P�H�W�U�L�F���D�U�R�X�Q�G���W�K�H���P�H�D�Q�����,�W 
�L�V���F�R�P�S�X�W�H�G���X�V�L�Q�J���W�K�H���I�R�O�O�R�Z�L�Q�J���I�R�U�P�X�O�D�� 
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Skewness �  �¦ �¨ �¸��N �� 1�� �� N �� 2�� i � 1 �© sx �¹ 

�Z�K�H�U�H��xi �L�V���W�K�H���V�F�R�U�H���I�R�U���V�W�X�G�H�Q�W i�� x �L�V���W�K�H���P�H�D�Q���V�F�R�U�H�����V�[ �L�V���W�K�H���V�W�D�Q�G�D�U�G���G�H�Y�L�D�W�L�R�Q�����6�'�� 
�D�Q�G��N �L�V �W�K�H���W�R�W�D�O���Q�X�P�E�H�U���R�I���V�W�X�G�H�Q�W�V���W�K�D�W���W�R�R�N���W�K�H���D�V�V�H�V�V�P�H�Q�W�� 

Kurtosis. �7�K�H���N�X�U�W�R�V�L�V���L�V���D�Q�R�W�K�H�U���L�Q�G�L�F�D�W�R�U���R�I    �W�V  





Scale Score Descriptive Statistics for 2017 STAAR Alternate 2 EOC Assessments 

Interquartile 
Subject N Mean Median Mode Range Range SD Variance Skewness Kurtosis 

ALGEBRA I 4616 348.30 345 366 401 50 48.96 2396.91 -0.4404 4.7729 

ENGLISH I 4606 350.17 353 367 406 52 47.52 2257.81 -0.4646 4.8758 

ENGLISH II 4237 356.25 355 361 406 46 49.99 2498.95 -0.0776 
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 SPRING 2017 

GRADE 3 MATHEMATICS 
ALL STUDENTS 

Scale Score 

Frequency 

FREQ.
CUM. 

FREQ. PCT. 
CUM. 
PCT. 

105 16 16 0.28 0.28 

149 3 19 0.05 0.34 

173 7 26 0.12 0.46 

188 3 
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 SPRING 2017 

GRADE 7 MATHEMATICS 
ALL STUDENTS 
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 SPRING 2017 

GRADE 4 READING 
ALL STUDENTS 

Scale Score 

Frequency 

FREQ.
CUM. 

FREQ. PCT. 
CUM. 
PCT. 

100 20 20 0.35 0.35 

141 1 21 0.02 0.37 

168 6 27 0.10 0.47 

184 7 34 0.12 0.59 

195 6 40 0.10 0.70 

204 5 45 0.09 0.78 

212 1 46 0.02 0.80 

219 1 47 0.02 0.82 

225 5 52 0.09 0.90 

230 8 60 0.14 1.04 

235 8 68 0.14 1.18 

240 9 77 0.16 1.34 

245 15 92 0.26 1.60 

250 14 106 0.24 1.84 

254 17 123 0.30 2.14 

258 16 139 0.28 2.42 

263 28 167 0.49 2.90 

267 24 191 0.42 3.32 

271 44 235 0.77 4.09 

275 45 280 0.78 4.87 

280 53 333 0.92 5.79 

284 50 383 0.87 6.66 

288 75 458 1.30 7.97 

293 71 529 1.23 9.20 

297 118 647 2.05 11.25 

300 128 775 2.23 13.48 

306 155 930 2.70 16.17 

311 176 1106 3.06 19.23 

316 240 1346 4.17 23.41 

322 233 1579 4.05 27.46 

327 309 1888 5.37 32.83 

333 332 2220 5.77 38.61 

339 399 2619 6.94 45.55 

346 438 3057 7.62 53.17 

353 464 3521 8.07 61.23 

362 517 4038 8.99 70.23 

372 529 4567 9.20 79.43 

384 448 5015 7.79 87.22 

403 360 5375 6.26 93.48 

433 234 5609 4.07 97.55 

486 141 5750 2.45 100.00 

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 SPRING 2017 

GRADE 6 READING 
ALL STUDENTS 
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 SPRING 2017 

GRADE 7 WRITING 
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 EOC SPRING 2017 

U.S. HISTORY 
ALL STUDENTS 
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